)4-04-2000			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	BIT BONN NABE HIM BANG ENDS HEBE HIMB HILL Bit berg himbe him bang ends hebe himb hill ban	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
ONB 0651-0027 FEB 28 PM 2: 37	101306133	***		
OPR/FINANCE	101300130			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel# Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Larsen Electronics, Inc. 10 06 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Radiall Antenna Technologies, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
260 Hathamar Drive				
Addi des (mis 1)				
Address (line 2)	Connecticut	06497		
Address (line 3) Stratford City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2000 DHGUYEN 00000047 75494677				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTO-	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0851-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	lost Norse and Addre			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-246-8045				
Name	ne Francine Alfandary, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Bureau Francis Lefebvre - New York			
Address (line 2)	712 Fifth Avenue, 29th Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10019			
Address (line 4)				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/494,67	<u>7</u>]			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement -	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
LORI PO		Da Pett	02/24/00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

1'

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larsen Electronics, Inc., a Washington corporation having its principal place of business at 3611 NE 112th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of that certain trademark for SPOTS! (the "Trademark") filed on June 1, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Application Serial No. 75/494,677; and

WHEREAS, Radiall Antenna Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 260 Hathaway Drive, Stratford, Connecticut 06497 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 6, 1999, among Assignee, Assignor, William K. Perrin, Harold 0. Brevig, Stuart S. Bingham and William J. Lynch, Assignor has agreed to assign the entire right, title, and interest in said Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sells all right, title and interest to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and all causes of action, claims, and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark identified above in this Trademark Assignment to Assignee.

Assignor will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required for the assigning, assuring, and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, the Trademark intended to be assigned under this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of Assignor.

[Remainder of Page Deliberately Left Blank]

PAGE 1 - U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

55629/2/MKE/057434-0014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment by its duly-authorized officers effective as of the 6th day of October, 1999.

LARSEN ELECTRONICS, INC.

By: Narold O. Varvig Harold O. Brevig, Vice-President

STATE OF OREGON)) ss: COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

On this Add day of February, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Harold O. Brevig, Vice-President of Larsen Electronics, Inc., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patents on behalf of Larsen Electronics, Inc., and by order of the Board of Directors of Larsen Electronics, Inc. and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public for Oregon

Commission expires:_



PAGE 2 - U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

55629/2/MKE/057434-0014